304 Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
DA
RK
 S
KY
CANCER
LEO
LEO MINOR

1-1/2” Close
Pole Mount
Ordering Code
MA1
6” Extended Pole
Mount
Ordering Code
MA2
2” Adjustable
Slip Fitter
Ordering Code
MA3
Yoke Mount
Ordering Code
MA4
12” Extended
Pole  Mount
Ordering Code
MA5
MA2T10
6” Arm - 10° Tilt
MA5T10
12” Arm - 10° Tilt
10° & 20° Arms - Order Separately
MA2T20
6” Arm - 20° Tilt
MA5T20
12” Arm - 20° Tilt
FF 12” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FFS = 12” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
05 = 50W (MH/PS, HPS)
07 = 70W (MH/PS, HPS)
10 = 100W (MH/PS, HPS)
15 = 150W (MH/PS, HPS)
17 = 175W (MH)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
FF 16” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FFM = 16” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
07 = 70W (MH/PS, HPS)
10 = 100W (MH/PS, HPS)
15 = 150W (MH/PS, HPS)
17 = 175W (MH)
25 = 250W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
32 = 320W (MH/PS)
35 = 350W (MH/PS)
40 = 400W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
M5 = �5 Tap
120/277/208/240/480
(400W MH Only)
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
FF 23” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FFL = 23” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
40 = 400W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
75 = 750W (MH/PS)
99 = 1000W (MH, HPS)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
M5 = �5 Tap
120/277/208/240/480
(400W and 1000W MH Only)
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
Options (Factory Installed) Accessories (Field Installed)
(x)P = �Photo Control - Specify Voltage
(Twist lock receptacle & matching photocell supplied.) 16” & 23”
ONLY
WT = �White Housing
BK = �Black Housing
Quartz Standby (includes Quartz Lamp)
Q = Quartz Standby
Fusing
(x)F = �Single - Specify voltage (x):
1 = 120V; 2 = 277V
(x)J = �Dual - Specify voltage (x):
3 = 208V; 4 = 240V; 5 = 480V
 Custom Colors Available: Consult factory for pricing and delivery.
12” housing
WG-12 = Wire Guard
VS-12 = Vandal Shield
16” housing
WG-16 = Wire Guard
VS-16 = Vandal Shield
23” housing
WG-23 = Wire Guard
VS-23 = Vandal Shield
Mounting
MA1 = 1-1/2” Close Pole Mt.
MA2 = 6” Extended Pole Mt.
MA3 = 2” Adjustable Slip Fitter
MA4 = Yoke Mount
MA4H = Yoke mount for 23’’
MA5 = 12” Extended Pole Mt.
FF Series Forward Throw Floodlight
308 Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
DA
RK
 S
KY Features
Housing
Die cast aluminum housing with flush doorframe

1-1/2” Close
Pole Mount
Ordering Code
MA1
6” Extended Pole
Mount
Ordering Code
MA2
12” Extended
Pole Mount
Ordering Code
MA5
Wishbone Mount
See Accessories
for Code
FP Series Parking/Roadway Floodlight
FP 12” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FPS = 12” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
05 = 50W (MH/PS, HPS)
07 = 70W (MH/PS, HPS)
10 = 100W (MH/PS, HPS)
15 = 150W (MH/PS, HPS)
17 = 175W (MH)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
FP 16” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FPM = 16” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
07 = 70W (MH/PS, HPS)
10 = 100W (MH/PS, HPS)
15 = 150W (MH/PS, HPS)
17 = 175W (MH)
25 = 250W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
32 = 320W (MH/PS)
35 = 350W (MH/PS)
40 = 400W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
M5 = �5 Tap
120/277/208/240/480
(400W MH Only)
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
FP  23” Series Ordering Information
Series Mounting Light Source Wattage, Type Voltage
FPL = 23” Housing 8 = Without Mounting 4 = MH
5 = HPS
8 = MH/PS*
40 = 400W (MH, MH/PS, HPS)
75 = 750W (MH/PS)
99 = 1000W (MH, HPS)
1 = 120
2 = 277
3 = 208
4 = 240
5 = 480
M = Multi-Tap
M5 = �5 Tap 120/277/208/240/480 (400W
and 1000W MH Only)
* MH/PS lamps must be operated in a ±15° vertical or horizontal burning position
Options (Factory Installed) Accessories (Field Installed)
(x)P = �Photo Control - Specify Voltage
(Twist lock receptacle & matching photocell supplied.) 16” & 23” ONLY
WT = �White Housing
BK = �Black Housing
Fusing
(x)F = �Single - Specify voltage (x):
1 = 120V; 2 = 277V
(x)J = �Dual - Specify voltage (x):
3 = 208V; 4 = 240V; 5 = 480V
Quartz Standby (includes Quartz Lamp)
Q = Quartz Standby
Custom Colors Available: Consult factory for pricing and delivery.
12” housing
WG-12 = Wire Guard
VS-12 = Vandal Shield
16” housing
WG-16 = Wire Guard
VS-16 = Vandal Shield
WBR161 = �Wishbone Mount for 4” Round Pole
WBS161 = �Wishbone Mount for 4” Square Pole
23” housing
WG-23 = Wire Guard
VS-23 = Vandal Shield
WBR231 = �Wishbone Mount for 4” Round Pole
WBS231 = �Wishbone Mount for 4” Square Pole
Mounting
MA1 = 1-1/2” Close Pole Mt.
MA2 = 6” Extended Pole Mt.
MA5 = 12” Extended Pole Mt.
1 See page 247 for restrictions.
310 Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
DA

313Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com
DARK SKY
W Series Wallpack Ordering Information
Series Wattage Lamp Catalog Number
WFM Series 13” Wallpack
Wall  50W MH/PS WFM0805-M*(b)
 70W MH/PS WFM0807-M*(b)
 100W MH/PS WFM0810-M*(b)
 150W MH/PS WFM0815-M*(b)
175W MH WFM0417-M*(b)
175W MH (MOGUL) WFM9417-M*(b)
50W HPS 120V (NPF) WFM0505-1*(b) NPF
50W HPS WFM0505-(a)(b)
70W HPS 120V (NPF) WFM0507-1*(b) NPF
70W HPS WFM0507-(a)(b)
100W HPS 120V (NPF) WFM0510-1*(b) NPF
100W HPS WFM0510-(a)(b)
150W HPS 120V (NPF) WFM0515-1*(b) NPF
150W HPS WFM0515-M*(b)
 (2) 26W CFL WFM0352-D*
 (2) 32W CFL WFM0364-D*
 (2) 42W CFL WFM0384-D*
WFL Series 18” Wallpack
Wall 175W MH WFL0417-(a)(b)
 200W MH/PS WFL0820-(a)(b)
250W MH WFL0425-(a)(b)

Ceiling Mount
Wire Guard
Ordering Code
12”: WG-12
16”: WG-16
Vandal Shield
Ordering Code
12”: VS-12
16”: VS-16
CF Series Canopy Fixture Ordering Information
Housing Size (sq.) Wattage Lamp Catalog Number
12”  50W MH/PS CFS0805-(a)(b)
 70W MH/PS CFS0807-(a)(b)
 100W MH/PS CFS0810-(a)(b)
 150W MH/PS CFS0815-(a)(b)
175W MH CFS0417-(a)(b)
50W HPS CFS0505-(a)(b)
70W HPS CFS0507-(a)(b)
100W HPS CFS0510-(a)(b)
150W HPS CFS0515-(a)(b)
16” 175W MH CFM0417-(a)(b)
 200W MH/PS CFM0820-(a)(b)
250W MH CFM0425-(a)(b)
 250W MH/PS CFM0825-(a)(b)
 320W MH/PS CFM0832-(a)(b)
 350W MH/PS CFM0835-(a)(b)
400W MH CFM0440-(a)(b)
 400W MH/PS CFM0840-(a)(b)
400W MS/HOR CFM0740-(a)(b)
70W HPS CFM0507-(a)(b)
100W HPS CFM0510-(a)(b)
150W HPS CFM0515-(a)(b)
250W HPS CFM0525-(a)(b)
400W HPS CFM0540-(a)(b)
Note: Not suitable for mounting to ceilings with combustible material.
Voltage (a) Options (b) (Factory Installed) Accessories:  (Field-Installed)
1 = �120V
2 = 277V